



2026:BHC-AUG:21664

(1)

68ca14641.23

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

68 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14641 OF 2023
IN FAST/29781/2023
WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14643 OF 2023
IN FAST/29781/2023

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER KRASHANA KHORE
MAHAMANDAL DIVISION AT OSMANABAD

....Applicant

VERSUS

BHIMASHANKAR MASNAPPA HEBLE DIED THROUGH LRS
SAVITRIBAI AND ORS

.....Respondent

WITH

69 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14649 OF 2023
IN FAST/30382/2023
WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14650 OF 2023
IN FAST/30382/2023

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14652 OF 2023
IN FAST/30388/2023

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14653 OF 2023
IN FAST/30388/2023

Mr. R. A. Tambe, Advocate for the applicant

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, J.

DATE : 08th MARCH, 2024



(2)

68ca14641.23

P. C.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time.
2. Stand over to 16-04-2024.
3. Interim relief, if any to continue till next date.

[S. G. MEHARE, J.]

VishalK/68ca14641.23