



2026:BHC-AUG:21664

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

109 WRIT PETITION NO.776 OF 2022	116 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14311 OF 2023 IN FAST/36455/2023 WITH
111 WRIT PETITION NO. 587 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 577 OF 2024	CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14312 OF 2023 IN FAST/36455/2023
112 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4247 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13946 OF 2023 IN FA/4247/2023	117 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14641 OF 2023 IN FAST/29781/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14643 OF 2023 IN FAST/29781/2023
113 FA/618 OF 2024	118 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14649 OF 2023 IN FAST/30382/2023 WITH
114 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.12897 OF 2023 IN FAST/26807/2023 WITH CA/12898/2023 IN FAST/26807/2023 WITH CA/ 12901/2023 IN FAST/26810/2023 WITH CA/12902/2023 IN FAST/26810 /2023 WITH CA/ 12899/2023 IN FAST/26813/2023 WITH CA/12900/2023 IN FAST/26813/2023	CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14650 OF 2023 IN FAST/30382/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14652 OF 2023 IN FAST/30388/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14653 OF 2023 IN FAST/30388/2023

...

AGPs for Respondents-State : Mr. A. S. Shinde, Mrs. M. L. Sangit,
Mrs. A. S. Mantri, Mr. S. N. Kendre, Mr. P. D. Patil, Mr. N. B. Patil,
respectively.

...

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, J.
DATE : 16.04.2024

PER COURT :-

1. The applicants / petitioners / appellants shall take steps against the unserved respondents within six (6) weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 02.07.2024.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S. G. MEHARE, J.)

...

vmk/-